Or, Call Customer Service at 1-800-548-6132 (USA Only)
BURR - BROWN ADC84
ADC85H
ADC87H
IC ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTERS
FEATURES
• INDUSTRY STANDARD 12-BIT A/D
CONVERTERS
• COMPLETE WITH CLOCK AND INPUT
BUFFER
• HIGH SPEED CONVERSION: 10|iS (max)
• REDUCED CHIP COUNT—HIGH
RELIABILITY
• LOWER POWER DISSIPATION:
450MW (typ)
• ±0.012% max LINEARITY ERROR
• THREE TEMPERATURE RANGES:
0°C to +70°C — ADC84
-25°C to +85°C — ADC85H
-55°C to +125°C — ADC87H
• NO MISSING CODES OVER FULL
TEMPERATURE RANGE
• PARALLEL AND SERIAL OUTPUTS

Storage
0
- 2 5
- 6 5
+70
+85
+150
- 2 5
- 5 5
+85
+125
°C
°C
°C
•Specification is the same as ADC84KG-12.
NOTES: (1) Model ADC84KG-10 is the same as model ADC84KG-12 except for the following: (a) Resolution: 10 bits (max), (b) Linearity Error: ±0.048% of FSR
(max), (c) Conversion Time: 6|is (max), (d) Internal Clock Frequency: 1,9MHz (typ). (2) If the buffer is used, delay Convert Command until amplifier settles. (3) DTU
TTL compatible. For digital inputs Logic "0" = 0.8V (max) and Logic "1" - 2.0V (min). For digital outputs Logic "0" = 0.4V (max) and Logic T = 2.4V (min). (4)
Adjustable to zero. (5) FSR means Full Scale Range. (6) The error shown is the same as ±1/2LSB max linearity error in % of FSR. (7) Internal clock is externally
adjustable.

2 4 ] R, 10V Range
2 3 ] Bipolar Offset
22 | Comparator In
21 | Convert Command
2 0 ] Status
"19] Clock Out
" l i " | Reference Out (+6.3V)
1 7 ] Clock Rate Control
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL
RESOLUTION
(Bits)
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ADC84KG-10 10 0°C to +70°C
ADC84KG-12 12 0°C to +70°C
ADC85H-12 12 -25°C to +85°C
ADC87H-12 12 -55°C to +125°C
PACKAGE INFORMATION'"
MODEL PACKAGE
PACKAGE DRAWING
NUMBER